FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)		RECORDATION FO	.	-	Docket No.:
(166) - 0-95) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	1	03-05	.2003	,	879-002470-US(-TS)
Tab settings → → ▼	▼			•	₩ ₩
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Pater		1074	ached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): New Colt Holding Corp.	2-1	10238 4 - U - D	Name: Colt De	efense LLC	g party(ies):
☐ Individual(s)		Association	Street Address:	547 New Par	k Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State	<u> </u>	Limited Partnership			_ State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06110</u>
☐ Other					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?	Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
■ Assignment		Merger			
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	☐ Other		
Other Execution Date: February 6, 2003			designation is attach	ied: be a separate docui	d States, a domestic representative ☐ Yes Mo No ment from Assignment) ned? ☐ Yes Mo No
4. Application number(s) or registra	ation nur	mbers(s):		- Control of the State of the S	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Tra	ademark Regist	ration No.(s)
		Additional numbers at		2,095,131, <u>8</u> 2 7,003,594, 1,648,788,	25,581
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		respondence	6. Total number o	f applications a	and 4
Name: Janik Marcovici			7 Total foo (27.0	ED 2 44\.	¢ ¢115.00
Internal Address: Perman & G	reen, Ll	.P	7. Total fee (37 C	FK 3.41)	
• •			☐ Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 425 Post Road			8. Deposit accour	nt number:	
03/04/2003 BYRNE 00000138 2095131	State:	CT ZIP: 06824	16-1350 (for fe	e deficiencies)	
02 FC:8522 75.			USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar of the original document.	nd belief,	the foregoing inform	ation is true and co	rrect and any a	ttached copy is a true copy
_	445	Ju			2/10/03
Janik Marcovici (Reg. No. 42,8 Name of Person Signing			Signature		Date
raditio of Ferson Orginii		umber of pages including c	_	and documentA	A
					FRAME: 0834

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, New Colt Holding Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 545 New Park Avenue, West Hartford, CT 06110 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the United States Trademarks identified on Schedule "A" hereto (hereinafter the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Colt Defense LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 547 New Park Avenue, West Hartford, CT 06110 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations, including the right to bring actions for infringement of the Trademarks occurring prior to the date of this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignee, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks as used in conjunction with the Assignor's business, including but not limited to the Registrations, and including the right to make claims for or bring actions for infringements of the Trademarks occurring prior to or after the date of this Assignment (and to retain and enjoy any damages or other relief resulting therefrom), together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of the United States Trademarks to be executed by its authorized representative as of the date set forth below.

NEW COLT_HOLDING CORP.

Carlton S. Chen

Its Vice President

Date: February 6, 2003

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0835

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)) ss.:	West	Hartford	
COUNTY OF HARTFORD)		V	

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2007

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0836**

TRADEMARKS OWNED BY COLT TO BE TRANSFERRED TO COLT DEFENSE

Table 1-US						
Case No.	Trademark	Owner	Application No.	Registration No.		
252-001409	COMMANDO	NCH	170,559	2,095,131		
252-001713	MATCH TARGET	NCH	600,587	2,003,594		
252-001484	HBAR	NCH	74/072,949	1,648,788		
252-001398	AR-15	NCH		825,581		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/14/2003 REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0837